
aJUKI® 
Single Thread,Chainstitch Button Attaching Machine 

~im!t!*Wiilf 9 :d'i ~ ~:,. 

MB-373NS 
MB-377NS 

PARTS LIST 

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
1. As to >t#Ol"' and "#02" refer to the "Note" given at the bottom of the respective pages. 

2. C<xies on the "Qty" column 

· Eaeh numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

· "0.1" and "'2,5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figu.res indicate assembly parts. 

;\ - 'Y lJ 'A l- .::- 'l'U ffl t.:: IDR G "L 
1. lJ A }-x.~$}0)#01. #02 ~O"JE{Jt;t., """ $/r:Q)"ltd2 1'0Mttyji ,:'~!«t"F~ '-',. 

2. l& :il ~ d.J l& 'f: l:t. ii!ll& " :!< t., • 0.1. 2.5 ~ <1.J l& &Hl:. £<1! ( 1\\ {,): ;< - ~ Jv) ~ $! [., ll: T. 

3.l&ll!~d.J ( J ii. kl!il!l&i.~!lf!IZL><:c''!>'i"llil.ll>t:~<>::<.:~~'*L-ad·. 

4. 4 7 :J. ~-"' -c:/d.J-----f.Hl:. kl!llf.E£ 1:;!; 5:: 1:: ~ ~1!'1< G :f. T. 

29353703 
No.1327-00 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



CONTENTS 

~ "" 

1. BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS ............................................. 1 

;ti:'l/"?*i\<00~ 

2.ARM & MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPONENTS ............. , , , ......................... 3 

7-L.X':Jl'OO~ 

3. LOOPER SHAFT MECHAN1SM COMPOl\"ENTS ............................................. 5 

Jv-1'-ilii!!OO~ 

4. NIPPER & THREAD TENSION PARTS COMPONENTS ............................... , ...... 7 

*~'f . .:: 'Y r\-00£11 
5. FEED PLATE COMPOl\"ENTS ............. , ..................... , ........................ , . 9 

~·Joo~ 

6. BGTTON CLAMP LIFTER COMPONENTS .......... , ...................................... 11 

:II ~ .l: VfOO~ 

7. NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS ....................................... 13 

J!l!.!lltiilii!!OO~ 

8.NEEDLEBARDRIVINGMECHANISMCOMPONENTS .................................... , 14 

~t-$00£11 

9. STOP MOTION MECAHNISM COMPONENTS .............................................. 15 

Jilil!!l'i~:i£00~ 

10. STITCH SELECTING PARTS COMPOl\"ENTS .............................................. 16 

~!li:JII!!llii!!J~ 

11. THREAD BIND NOTCH COMPONENTS ................................................... 17 

>%*!itl'J';IJ~ 

12. THREAD STAND COMPOt-.."ENTS .......................................................... 18 

*ft~!IOOiil\ 

13. TABLE & STAND COMPONEJ<.'TS ......................................................... 19 

llllllllMiil\ 

14.ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS ...................................................... 21 

#Jl!!.?uMiil\ 

15. SPECIAL ORDER SPEC COMPONENTS .............................................. , .... 23 

~lJUfi:tii!M~ 

16.S'UBCLASSCOMPONENTS ...... , ........................................................ 24 

77':77?.00~ 

NUEMRICAL lNNDEXOFPARTS ......................................................... 25 

~51 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



1. BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
#::$1Y-:>£?:>00~ 

' ' ' ' i I 
i I 
II 

-1-

29 

---- --1 

/ 
7 

33--@ 

' 

I 
' 

l) 
32 

~ 

I~ 
31 

38 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



R!J':._NQ _ -~0!£ ___ -~A)<I~00 _________ -~_!:_S_g_R_I_ f_T_lj)_N ____________ t __ ~ __ ;. __ j_ _______ 9ty __ 

I #01 B254 7 -372-0BA FLAT BUTTON CLAMP ASM. 1'1~1~f '11:1' ~7: I 
2 #02 B2547-377-0AO PICK-UP DEVICE ASM. 1'1~1~f('T13'~) I 
3 ~01 B2546-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD 1'1~1-f t~7'T' 71) (!) 
4 SS-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L~9 'l~t7tl'' 15/64-28 L~9 (!) 
5 SS-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=l3.5 o1Mt' ~' 3/16-32 L~l3.5 (2) 
6 WP-0501016 SD WASHER 5XI0.5XI t7t' ~· t 5X10.5XI (2) 
7 B2542-372-00A BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER 1'1~1~fr 91'J'J'1 (!) 
8 B2547-372-0CO JAW LEVER HOLDER ASM. 1x~nr91'J'J'1 J~ (!) 
9 SD-0550301-SP HINGE SCREW D~5.5 H~3 ~·yty· D~5.5 H=3 (!) 

10 B2547-372-000 JAW LEVER HOLDER t·~y 1'1~7l' r91'T~'1 (!) 
II SD-0550181-SP HINGE SCREW D- 5.50 H~ 1.8 ~· YtY D 5.5 H 1.8 (I) 
12 B2549-372-000 CLAMP SCREW A t7~W- r~tY A (!) 
13 B2548-372-000 SNAP FASTENER CLAMP STOP LEVER 1'1UY t7~vA'- (!) 
14 B2553-372-000 NUT t·~y ~-1,.7, '~*'. B (!) 
15 B2552-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP SLIDE t· ~Y ~·1r· n (!) 
16 B2555-372 OAO BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW, LEFT A }3 t·~y 1'1~7} t~· 9 j~ (I) 
17 B2555-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW (LEFT) }3-t·~y 1'1~7} t~· 9 (!) 
18 B2556-372-000 BUTTON HOLDING SPRING, LEFT }3-*' ~y 1'/~1~A· t t~· 9 (!) 
19 B2559-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN 1'1~7} 1~A· t ~·1r' t'Y (!) 
20 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L~ 3.5 'l~t7tJ<• 9/64-40 L~3.5 (!) 
21 B2557 372-0AO BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW, RIGHT }3-t·~y 1'1~7} ~~- j~ (!) 
22 B2557-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW RIGHT }3-*' J!Y 1'1~7} ~~· (!) 
23 B2558-372-000 BUTTON HOLDING SPRING, RIGHT }3-*' J!Y 1'1~1J!A' t ~~· (!) 
24 B2559-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN 1x~n 1~A· t ~·1r· t· Y (!) 
25 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L~ 3.5 'l~t7tl'' 9/64-40 L~3.5 (I) 
26 B2560 372 000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN 1'1~7} t7~t· y (2) 
27 SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D~ 6.35 H~ 3.9 ~·yty· D=6.35 H=3.9 (2) 
28 B2561-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP SPRING *' J!Y 1'1~7} A' t (I) 
29 SS-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=9 'l~t7tJ<• 15/64-28 L~9 (I) 
30 #02 B2546-377-000 PICK-UP DEVICE LIFTING HOOK 1'1~1~ftV'T'71J (I) 
31 B2540-372-000 HINGE PIN 1'1~1-f r Y1'rl'' J I 
32 B2541-372-000 SNAP RING 1'1~1-f r91'Tl'''r r~9 I 
33 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 01Mt1l- 15/64-28 I 
34 B2543-372-000-A PICK-UP DEVICE STOPPER PIN 1'1U~f :lr1A' -t· Y I 
35 B2544-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP PRESSURE ADJUSTIN tti 7193'r f3-t1*' - I 
36 B2545-372-000 PRESSURE ADJUSTING SPRING tti f3·t1A' t I 
37 NS-6660511-SP NUT 1/4 01Mt1l- 1/4-40 2 
38 B3130-372-000-B FINGER GUARD ~t· ~- -r-

NOTE (i:E ac ) #01 .... FOR MB-373NS MB-373NSjfj 
#02 .... FOR MB-377NS MB-377NS)jj 

-2-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



2.ARM & MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPONENTS 
7-l>.fl:.';!~(!;ll~ 

1 7 

J 

1 0 

1 1 
__ l __ -::1 

I \ 2 1 

I 15~1 
11~141 I I ' · I 
I ' 1 3 I 
L:'____ ...J 

61 

~ 
50 
I 

24 

~ 
~-----------~ 

I 53 I . 
152~ 
I 
I 
I 51 
I 
I 
I 

'O'-s4 1 
I I 
a:=:-s s I 
Lss 1 

I 

37 

-3-

26 
22 

1 8 

38·39 

41 

43 

~ 
42 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



I 260-38752 FACE PLATE 
2 SS-41209!5-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1;9 
3 B3149-123-AOO TENSION SPRING 
4 B3127-372-000 NIPPER RELEASING STUD 
5 •Ol 260-01!64 THREAD TENS !ON GUIDE N0.3 ASM. 
6 260-01404 THREAD TENSION DlSC N0.3 
7 260·01305 THREAD TENSION SPRING N0.3 
8 RE-0300000-KO E-R!NG 3 
9 SS-71!0340-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L; 3.2 

10 B3108 372-000 THREAD GUIDE NO. 4 
11 tt02 83109-377-0AO THREAD TENSION N0.3 ASN. 
12 178-02216 TENSION ADJUSTING BASE N0.3 
13 101-29104 THREAD PRESSER PLATE 
14 Bll36-850-000 TENSION SPRING B 
15 250-02809 THREAD TENS ION STUD 
16 250 02908 THREAD TENSION NUT 
17 RE-0320000-KO E-R!NG 3. 2 
18 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L;9 
19 100-04109 GROUND MARK 
20 260-12104 SIDE PLATE, LEFT 
21 CM-3002001-B1 SAFETY LABEL 12 
22 260-12005 SIDE PLATE, RIGHT 
23 SM-6083042-CH SCREW MS 1;30 
24 #02 82712-377-000 STOPPER 
25 BI!OS-372-000 GUIDE PIN 
26 81128-372-000 SET SCREW 
27 Blli9-373-000 BED OIL SHIELD 
28 SS-8!50710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L;7 
29 178-48458 BUTTON TRAY ASM. 
30 82504-372-000 CAM INDICATING PIN 
_;:3~~--~#0~3~~B:;;.25~0;:;4.:..;· 3:;;7,:;2.:..;-O;_::O~A-- CAM"fND I CAT! NG PIN 
32 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1;7.8 
33 83503-372-0AO-A OIL SUPPLY FELT 
34 B1127-372-000-A SIDE COVER SPRING 
35 #02 260-!1809 SIDE COVER SPRING, LEFT 
36 SS-7120640-SP SCREW 3/16·28 L;6 
37 SS·4ll0815·SP SCREW 11/64-40 1•8 
38 #03 B1104-372·AOO OIL DRIP FELT (A) 5MM 
39 #03 Bll04·372cCBOO OIL DRIP FELT (B) 7MM 
40 SD-0600271-SP HINGE SCREW D• 6 H; 2. 7 
41 260-1!502 SIDE COVER, RIGHT 
42 B1110-372-000 SIDE COVER HINGE SHAFT 
43 Bll!0-377-000 SIDE COVER SHAFT, LEFT 
44 SS-81507!0-SP SCREW 15/64·28 L;7 
45 81103-372-000 MACHIKE SUB-BASE 
46 SS-81507!0-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1;7 
47 WS-0650389-KP SPRING WASHER 6.5Xl4.0Xl7 
48 260-11403 SIDE COVER, LEFT 
49 260-03608 LOOPER COVER 
50 B3ll5-372-0A0 SAFETY PLATE ASM. 
51 83120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE 
52 SS-41!0715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1;7 
53 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5XIOX0.8 
54 SD-0601021-SP HINGE SCREW Q;S H;J0.2 
55 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING 
56 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4XII.8X0.5 
57 B3121-372,000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE 
58 B3115-372·000 SAFETT PLATE INSTALLING BASE 
59 PS-0200062-KH SPRING ?IN 2X6 
60 NS-6110310-S? NUT ll/64-40 
61 137-37507 SUSPENSION SCREW B 

NOTE ( l.ti!Gl ttOI •..• FOR lfB-373NS 
#02 •••• FOR MB-377NS 
#03 •.•• SELECTIVE PRTS 

-4-

~;{M< 
t,· w 3/16-28 1;9 
{;];!'{ t7 ,. * 
"'"' -1f>~:W IJ 
;·{tY1f731;,t71f];j{(J') 
~·{s;H,§,·~ 
~·13{ffal'7".* 
E~· ~f~~ 3 
~~t7W 11/64-40 L= 3.2 
~· {4 1f7Yt{ 
~· 131>73~, ( ?~) 
~·1t>fffa?Yf97t~·; 

o91~ttl1~ 

"911- f3-~o· * B 
~·1t~1ff39}A~1f' 

~·1tY1Ff•&7 ''" 
E~·~I-M 3.2 ;-,· *'. 3/16-28 1;9 
g· :;;;· ,.g 
Y~~Y{~(t~· 9) 
7Yt• >7•· ~ 12 
y~~Y{~(~'f·) 
n1~nt>· ~• MS L;3o 
{fA;<t• ~7· J:f~o· -
7 -A•· n· 'J1J.- !J•{V t' Y 
7 _.,. ,. f?7'J~J· 
~..~ ,.1- .:t;t• _,.. .. )' 

·~*'' !5/64-28 1;7 
··~~gjji'7'I< 

H~;IA 1f"· ~ ~7Y 
~?YiiMf'i' ,CJJY 
-~t7~,. 11/64-40 L=7.8 
?t-.13? nt;(n) 
Y?>YIW -"· * 
Y7>YiJo·-(t~·y)"•i 

<~t'iiY· 3/16-23 L-6 
t·· ~,. 11/64-40 1;8 
~~-:t 7IH 5~~ 
~.:z-.1 7IH 7~~ 
j!• YtY D•6 H;2. 7 
Y?f.Yt". • ( iW ) 
, 'J 1-'J"/]1\. ,. 'J 
Y?'f.Y~"· -(t~· 9W? 
1-'f.oi,. 15/64-28 L;7 
,., •. fY11M 
~-;.*,. 15/64 28 L;7 
o·H·IJ·t 6.5X14Xl.7 
YJ,ty~o·-(t~·y) 

~-~· -j]~·-

nt· YT v+C11J' 9) 
nt· Y ,. v-f 
:t,· ~,. ll/64-40 1•7 
t7t·~· * 4.5X10X0.8 
Jl• YW 0;6 H=IO. 2 
YYl:: I T H· u· '"' ~ 
t;>t' ;;· * 7 .4XI 1. ilxo. s 
;;,t·y Tv-r f97}1~ 
7Yt' IT v-f >91~~ 1 
~T YY?. t• Y 2X6 
UY~?t1r 11/64-40 
'MHY w 91, 9Y9,. Ui<B 

MB-373NS)ll 
MB,377NSI!l 
>I!Riilhi 

1 
4 
I 
1 
1 

( 2) 
(I) 
(!) 
I 
1 
1 

(1) 
(I) 
(!) 
(I) 
(2) 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
I 
2 
I 
1 
l 
l 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
l 

1 
1 
l 
I 
I 

(I) 
(2) 
(2) 
(!) 
(I) 
(1) 
{1) 
(I) 
(l) 
(1) 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



3.LOOPERS J' - • HAFT MECHANI 
v 1\-ifi!IJI~V" SM COMP 

"" ONENTS 

1---, If 'if r ::~,r------l 
I o I 
I I I 1 4 I 

13-i ~· : 
: ,-I?'J, ':] : 
I _5· , 17 I 
I j . I I 
L_16 ~E!i!l-18 : I ______ I 

7---

1---i 
~-1------ I 
I ' " I 
I 6 21 I 
I C) I 

I ~.11,: 
20-' A-: ~22: 

I I 
I~ 231 

: 26 • /-=12 : : ~4: 
L27~ 25 I 

---- - I 

,------
1 

10-1 
I 
I 

36 

-5-

~11 

e.::::::_ 1 2 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



RE~- Jiq __ ~OTE. ___ fA!l'l: ~o" _____ __ -~ _1:_s_ P.t r _r_ t y_N ____________ t __ , _ -~- _ 1 ________ 9t.L _ 

1 SS-2110920-Tl' SCREW 11/64-40 L~8.5 ;~~*~· 11/64-40 L~8.5 3 
2 El220-372-000 CAM Sf!AFT DRIVEN GEAR 'J'ii·A/\IJ' JJ,y 1 
3 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L~6 }t1~· 1/4·40 L=6 2 
4 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7. 8 '?Jit7*~· 11/64-40 1=7.8 1 
5 Bl242-373-000 NEEDLE GUARD !19'1J' ·W 1 
6 BI236-373-000 POSITIONING FINGER YOKE SLIDE 1~31; :!':!':t 1 
7 SS-11!0710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 :!'7*)' 11/64-40 L=7 2 
8 Bl235-373·000 YOKE SLIDE INSERT 1}3t :!':!'XJ!'1 1 
9 111237-373-000 YOKE SLIDE 1~3t 1 

10 B1230-372-0AO LOOP POSITIONING FINGER LEVER 1~3t t'~3'lj7' 7~ 1 
11 SD-0640241-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 J!-~~y· D=6.35 H=2.4 (I) 
12 B1232-372-000 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER LEVER 1~3t:!JA 30 (I) 

13 #01 B1241-373-0BO THROAT PLATE ASM. !19{'J '~ I 
14 Bl241-373-000 THROAT PLATE 1'91J! (!) 
15 B2406-373-0AO MOVING KNIFE ASM. v -·/.7, ?~ (I) 
16 SD-0600095-TH HINGE SCREW D 6 H- 0.85 ,.y*~- D-6 H=0.85 (I) 
17 B2410-373-000 COUNTER KNIFE 3'N~:l (!) 
18 SS-7080310-SP SCREW 1/l!-44 L= 3.0 Y~t7tj' 1/8-44 L=3 (2) 
19 SS-815ll50-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 ~~*y' 15/64-28 1=10.5 J 
20 #02 BJ241-377-0BO THROAT PLATE SET 1'919(?~) 1 
21 1101 BI241·377-0AO THROAT PLATE ASM. M1'JO~J· ?) (!) 
22 #02 B2703-377-0AO THREAD BIND PLATE ASM. 1U:lt'1'J(~J:l' ~J (I) 
23 #02 B2702-377-000 THREAD BIND SUPPORT PLATE 1}~;tt':'i'ti1'J (I) 
24 B24J0-373-000 COUNTER KNIFE J'f1~X (l) 
25 SS-7080310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L: 3.0 7~t7t7' 1/8-44 L=3 (2) 
26 ll2406-373-0AO MOVING KNIFE AS!!. ~- -:':< ~~ (I) 
27 SD-0600095-TH HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 0.85 $' 7tY D=6 H=O. 85 (I) 

28 111234-372-000 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM 1~3i: tY7J1iJJ. 1 
29 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3. 5 }tty· 11/64-40 L=3. 5 2 
30 Bl233-372-000 CAM & LOOPER SLEEVE ~-,.,· H~?'Y' 1 I 
31 SS-8!50410-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L- 4.0 rtt7· 15/64-28 L=4 2 
32 B1228-372-000 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM RE 1~3t7JA I 
33 SS-8110310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 r~ty· 11/64-40 L=z.s 2 
34 Bl227-372-000 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT ~-/\· '1' 7 ;I~j!JI, 1 
35 SS·8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=10. 5 ~tt'' 15/64-28 L=10.5 1 
36 B1219-372·000-A LOOPER SHAFT ~-/\· _,. !J 1 
37 CS-1111019-SH THRUST COLLAR D=Il.11 W=IO ~7;(~;'1~ D= 11. 11 W= 10 l 
38 SS-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 r:<t,. I/4-40 L=s 1 
39 SS-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 r~*'' 1/4-40 L=5 1 
40 B1224-372-0AO LOOPER SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR ASM. *'' ~IJ· Jl,y B 7~ I 
41 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 }tt'' l/4-40 L=6 (2) 
42 BI215-372-AOO THRUST BALL BEARING ~-A"}"? A7A} ~'79Y?' I 
43 Bl222- 372-000 LOOPER Sf!AFT BUSHING, REAR Jl,-1'' y· IJ ?YDM!I. 1 
44 B1221-372-000 DRIVEN WORM GEAR ?:hA 1 
45 SS-6660712-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 7.0 t7*'' 1/4-40 L=7 2 
46 Bl239-372-000 LOOPER JI,·A" I 
47 CS-0790721-TH THRUST COLLAR D=7.94 W=7 A7A~97 D=7.94 W=7 l 
48 SS-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 1=6.1 <Jit7*'" 9/64-40 L=6. 1 1 

NOTE (iiila) #01 .... FOR MB-373NS MB-373NSill 
#02 .... FOR MB-377NS MB-377NSill 

-6-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



4.NIPPER & TH 
*ii!Fl\ .::: 'Y ;~~TENSION pARTS CO '"""" MPONENTS 

5 

3 

48 

i t~· 
1 50~~ 

l 

~-,~ J j! 
20~k~' 2 -~,~53 
21~~ 2 ~ ........ ~ 

Q Q • ~<>,(., r 16 

54 "' 
45 

15 
I)](@/ 

23 

-7-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



I SS-4I50915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L~9 t,· W I5/64-28 1=9 1 
2 BI421-372-000 NEEDLE BAR GUARD A~t· -'II•• • 1 
3 SD-0791271-SP HINGE SCEEIV D~ 7.94 H=l2.7 ~·yt~· D=7.94 H~12.7 I 
4 NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 UJMtrl> 1/8-44 2 
5 B2035-372-000 NUT ~,,. - {).>k~t" Y 711- 1 
6 260·00950 N1PP£RCOMPL. =1•··(';JJ.~) 1 
7 82034-372-000 THRt:All RELEAS lNG SCREW STUD =1n· • {1->k>t· Y I 
8 B2037-372-000 NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING tJh. y,· * I 
9 82036·372·000 NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING SCREW =1n· • t1•· yn· ~ ,. ? I 

IO SD-0402001-TP HINGE SCREW D~4 H"20 ~· YtY D~4 H~20 I 
II B2029·372-000 NIPPER BLOCK SPRING =1n·- 'lin--; n· t 1 
I2 B2028·372-000 NIPPER BLOCK oJA• • ~?J. ~ I 
13 SD-0791503-SP HINGESCREWD=7.94H~15 ~·'4'· D=7.94H=15 1 
14 260-01560 THREAD PULL-OFF LEVER ASM. 1of3')tYv,· -(J<) 1 
15 SD-0790802-SP HINGESCREWD=7.94H~8.0 ~·;;w D=7.94H=8 1 
16 260-00455 NIPPER BAR ACTUATING LEVER ASM ~YMf§('JYJ" 9) I 
17 B2024-372-000·A THREAD GUIDE PIN {f7>N*· ~ 2 
18 B2012-372-000 NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING PIN =1•·- t,,. ~,· ~ t• 7 I 
U SS-6I20930-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L~9 t7*'" 3/IS-28 L=9 1 
20 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X!0.5Xl t'Wh" ~ 5Xl0.5X1 2 
21 B20li-~72-000 NIPPER BAR BLOCK =1•· · 3-F· -J~ I 
22 B2010-377-000 TENSION LEVER ROCKING PIECE {ff3~}v,·-3~r·?J1 1 
23 260-01909 NIPPER BAR {ffs•,fo9l:1:1J; 1 
24 SS-6120930-TP SCREW 3/16-28 1"9 t7*'. 3/16-28 L~9 I 
25 B2019-372-0AA TESION POST ASM., N0.2 ;· f={l-fl~' 9'< 1 
26 B3116·125-000 TENSION NUT {rf3-' f1r (!) 
27 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER {l-f3?,-t• 7:1J17'W :1- ( 1) 
23 B202!-372·000 THRt:All TENSION SPRING NO.2 ~· {o{;fg~},. * (1) 
29 B3132"012-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER {;f3·"7 kti (1) 
30 B2016-372-000 TENSION DISC {l-f3·' t7 (2) 
3I B2019-372-000 TENSION POST NO.2 {"f3·,ii· · (!) 
32 B2020-372-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN f3·,. :7 ~~,t·- (I) 
33 NS-6160520-SP NUT 1/4-24 U1:1J971!- 1/4-24 (I) 
34 PS-0300162-i(J! SPRING PIN 3XI6 7.7" 9:<?· t• Y 3XI6 I 
35 SS-6120930-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L~9 t7~,. 3/16-28 L=9 I 
~3Ts---------iwr~"~0~5~01~0~16~-~S~D--_,W~AS~f~!E~R~5X~I~0~.5i,X~I~----------------~t7~-,~ .• ~.~*~5Xnli0~.5~XT!~--------~~-
37 B2009-372-000 THREAD TENSION RELEASING LEVER f3·,t7 ~~'1l< I 
38 260-05157 THREAJ) TENSION ASM. (NO.I) ~·Hf10731J~(?~) l 
39 B3125-0l2-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1}f3·7 7'1- (!) 
40 B2017-372-000 TENS!ONSPR!NG~O.l ~·{l{}f3·7'·; (1) 
41 B20l6-372-000 TENSION DISC {>73·7 f7 (2) 
42 B20I5-372-000 THRt:All TENSION STAFF NO. I ~·11 {!-f3·7ll:.- (I) 
43 B2014-372-000-A THREAD GUIDE ~·{I 11-fa'i'17 7'1t{ll:' ry 1 
44 B2039-373-000 THRt:All GUIDE NO.I jr• {1 {!-7Y11 I 
45 NS-6080340-SP NUT 1/8·44 01il?t1f 1/8-44 I 
4tl SCREW 15/64-28 L-9 f,· W 15/64-28 L=9 
47 NIPPER BAR BEARING BLOCK {l-f3-7 1>-tJ'II:t Y:<:NJr• 1 
48 ADJUSTING SCREW 10f3-7 f3·t71J; nN7·1 
49 WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t'W If t 4.8X8.4X0.8 
50 1=15.5 6-28 1~1 5 

52 
53 
54 

82008-372-000 THRt:All TENSION SPRING {~f3-' f3·tY~:t t7,. ~n· t 1 
B2007-372-000 NIPPER BAR SPRING SCREW f3·.,~Y tyn· W * *'. l 
WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3. 7X8Xl t'W ~· t 3. 7X8XI l 
135-07504 WASHER t7H. JUf" ~· * 1 

ii---------iB~31n174~-2~3~2~-0~0~0--~T~HmRE~ADTE~NS~"I~O~N'S~P0R!~N~G--------------~1~f~f3~-i,~,~.f$~------------~Ir-

62 

B2715-377-000 THREAD GUIDE {ff3~t11f7:tt{ 1 
B2716-377-000 LEVER {f7)vn·- I 
SS-7090540-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L•5 \'R;iy 9/64-40 L=5 1 
B2040-373 I 

;OJ B2038-372-000 

~OTE (ftlcl 

THREAJ) GUIDE NO. 2 

#OI •.•• fOR MB-373NS 
#02 .... fOR MB-377NS 

-8-

~- {2 1or>N 

MB-373NSI!l 
MB-377NS/ll 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



. I 

r 
3 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



R!'LNI!. -~OTE ____ fA!!: ~0"-- ______ --~ ]'_S_g_R_l ~ _T_I jl_N ___________ _t __ ~ __ > __ 1_ ______ .9t.L. 

I B2506-373-000-A LONGITUDINAL FEED CAM t"YJ't?9iJA I 
2 B2529-373-000 FEED PLATE, SMALL BUTTON ~Jttx 7~{~ (73-*'~>) 1 
3 SS-8681412-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=l3. 5 ~~'W 9/32-28 L=l3.5 4 
4 SS-9120643-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 U1:b9*' )!;~ 3/16-28 1=6 2 
5 112524-372-000 LND!GATOR PIN BEARING BLOCK 3:Jt:79 77Y'!r 1J ::t'l I 
6 1!2525-373-NOO CROSSWISE FEED INDICATOR 3:Ji'J9 '}')'')- 1 
7 B2526-372-000 CROSSWISE FEED I~DICATOR PIN :ntn ;;yy 1J 1 
8 NS-6160520-SP NUT 1/4-24 u1i11J:m I/4-24 1 
9 B2518-372-000-A SLIDE PLATE CONNECTING LINK A t1J9v Y:T,. 9Y1J I 

10 SD-0640481-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 11~ 4.8 ~·y*y· D=6.35 H=4.8 1 
ll B2521-372-000 STUD :f~9W - 6:1Jn'? 1 
12 B2519-372-000 lNTERMEDI CONNECTING LINK t799~7 I 
13 B2528-372-000-A CROSSWISE FEED GRADVATED PLATE 3:JJt79~U1:1' 1 
14 NS-6120630-SP NUT 3/16-28 n'!J?t:1} 3/16-28 1 
15 &2513-372-000 INDICATOR SPRING CONNECTING L! ~1MY f3-t:1 ~~~· -~· 1 I 
16 SD-0640961 SP HINGE SCREW D~ 6.35 H~ 9.6 ~·7*y· D-6.35 11=9.6 I 
17 1!2515-372-000 HANDLE & INDICATOR SPRING ~7t?9 f3-t:1~11· - 1 
18 SS-4090615-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1=6 t~· ~y 9/64-40 L=6 2 
19 ll2507 -372-000 CAM ROLL ::JP 2 
20 112511-372-0AO LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER ASM. Jz:rt!l9 v11· - N 1 
21 82512-372-000 LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER SLIDE BL ~5't?9 f3-t1Jv (!) 
22 B2508-372-000 CAM ROLL SCREW STUD :f?9:1JA JO}' 'I 2 
23 SS-8152030-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 '~*'" 15/64-28 1=20 1 
24 #OI B2717-377-000 SPACER ~J;i"1IY~1~;<~· -1 1 
25 ll2563-372-000 LENGTJIWI SE FEED GRADUATE PLATE ~5'Jt:79>1t:Y~·y 1 
26 B2564-372-000 PLATE BASE ?!7t1J9~'<911' 'J H::t7~ 1 1 
27 SD-0791 051-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=IO. 5 ~·'117. D=7.94 11~10.5 I 
28 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L~6 h' .w 3/16-28 L~6 2 
29 ll2522-373-000-A FEED PLATE t!JY~'1 1 
30 1!2503-372-000 CAM SHli.FT BUSHING. LEFT :IJliY 1J M~ t?!' 9 1 
31 SD-0640481-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H- 4.8 ?!·y~;· D-6.35 H-4.8 2 
32 B2519-372-000 INTERMEDl CONNECTING LINK t?99Y? 1 
33 B2523·372-000 HINGE SCREW FOR CROSSWISE FEED 3Jt?9 t1J:*Y 1 
34 B2510-372-000-A CROSSWISE FEED LEVER :oJt~9v,.·- I 
35 B2501-372-000-A CAM S~~T :IJJ,';J'lJ I 
36 Bll61-227-000 RIVET },tt· 3- ('r' ~{n) 2 
37 B2505-373-000-A LATERAL FEED CAM t:r'Jt1J9j}}; 1 
38 B2502-372-000 CAM SHAFT BUSHING, RIGHT ;{;!~ 1 
39 82509-372-000-A FEED STUD t!JYY 'J I 
40 D2529-373-BOO-A FEED PLATE MEDIUM SIZE BUTTON ~Jttx7;{~(f~~~·~y) 1 

NOTE (t:!:~c) #01 ..•. FOR MB-377NS liB-377NSJfl 

-10-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



6.BUTTON CLAMP LIFTER COMPONENTS 

51 ~ J: ~f11>!1i\'\ 

29 

I 

26 
: 25 
i l 
~J 

~~ 
:t~r;_· 33 

I 33 
31 

32 

36 

-11-

9 

46 

39 

'J 

I 
"~ 

42 

~ 40 

J 
41 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



~~· _NQ - .l!Ol'E. - - - ~A!<!: !!IL - - - - - _ --~ _E_S_LR_l_ f_T_[ p_N ________ - - _t_ -? - -"- - j- - - - - - - - 9tJ- -
I B4412-373-000-A LIFTING LEVER t~77' vl\'- I 
2 Bl407-372-000 BUSHING ~'*'- 3·}'-'JJ) ;¥);'?~~~ 1 
3 Bl408·372-000 LIFTING LEVER SIIAFT J\9;1;'- 3-f -'l!Y 77Y7' 7 1 
4 #04 WP-0751576-SD WASHER 7.5Xl9XI.5 t:W'll'~ 7. 5XI9XI. 5 2 
5 #04 WP-085!846-SC WASHER 8. 5X22. OX I. 8 t7if' 'll' * 8. 5X22XI. 8 2 
6 B44!9·372-000 NIPPER BAR ACTUATING LEVER SPR t~7?" j,)\'- t1J\' 91>' * 1 
7 B4418-372-000 WASHER t'l;71' '""- t1J\' 9"' *1'11' * 1 
8 #03 WP-0704016-SP WASHER 7X20X4 t7t' t;· :1- 7X20X4 I 
9 B44li-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LINK t~77'1~ X71}'7Yt1 1 

10 B4410-372-000 SLIDING ROLLER t'\71' { ~ ;<7{}- l)f{ I 
II SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 };.(ji;· J/4-40 L-6 I 
12 260-03301 ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. t'\'7'1'' ~y;y~J. 1 
13 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1~6 }~:w l/4-40 1~6 2 
14 B4401-372·000 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LINK t'f71' 7~v~nn · I 
15 CS-0950816-SH THRUST COLLAR D~9.5 W"8 X7A}~'r D~9. 5 W~8 2 
16 SS-8110410-TP SCREW ll/64-40 L- 3.5 }~*'' 11/64-40 1=3.5 4 
17 B4404-372·000·A LEVER SHAFT t"77'7J!'i'i/U7}7''1 I 
18 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 }~*'' 15/64-28 L;JQ.5 I 
19 B4408-372-000 LIFTING LINK CONNECTING LINK t~77' {~ 9YIJ 1 
20 B4406-372·000-C LIFTING PLATE GUIDE ROD t~i'r'1!J 7YNn,} I 
21 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L;J5.5 t7*7' 3/16-28 L-15.5 1 
22 SD-0640481-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 ii•Y*'' D;6.35H;4.8 I 
23 SD-0640211-SP HINGE SCREW D; 6.35 ![; 2.1 ii·Y~,. D=6.35 H=2.1 I 
24 #03 WP-0703516-SP WASHER 7X20X3. 5 t7't' 'll' :1- 7X20X3. 5 I 
25 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 t7t' il' t- 4.8X8.4X0.8 I 
26 B4417 -372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD ROLL L:k' ~ t"Y!r' i' · ::rn I 
27 #0! 260-00653 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD COMPL I~:k-,t~lT'i'?(713'ry) I 
28 Sli-6061002-TP SCREW 116 L;IQ 01:k?1ti• ~~ 116 L;IQ 1 
29 B2404-373·ROO CONNECTING LINK, FRONT 1H9~YT1H 'IJ: 1 
30 B2413-373-000 JOINT STUD 11-H v7!r' "!' 3{Y}Y"? 1 
31 Bl632-180-000 FEED ADJUSTING JOINT t?9f>-t1 ,. 3{)~ 1 
32 WP-0510516-SD WASHER 5 .IX7. 5XO. 5 t'W :If t 5. IX7. SXO. 5 I 
33 NI!-6050001-SP NUT 115 o':Mf:t} MSXO. 8 I YJ 2 
34 B2412-373-000 CONNECTING SCREW 1H9 v71'Y:W 1 
35 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 U1:k?t1~ 9/32·28 2 
36 B2403-373-000·A CONNECTI~G LINK, ~~ 1H9 v':l't'719. 9.' 1 I 
37 SD-0640323-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H; 3.2 9-'Y*y• D=6.35 H=3.2 I 
38 SD· 0790402-TP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4 il'':l*y· D=7.94 H;4 I 
39 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 OY~IJfY} 3/16·32 I 
40 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 OY~?tY~ 15/64·28 I 
41 260-02006 THREAD TRIMMING LEVER Wf9W- l 
42 SD-0790311-TP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.1 Jl'YW D;7,94 H=3.1 I 
43 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64·40 UYn77'e !1/64-40 I 
44 B2405·373·000 THREAD TRIM LEVER RASE ·HH v~· -~· 1 1 
45 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=14 'l~t7~1· 11/64·40 L=14 2 
46 B2401-373-000 THREAD TRIMMING LINK 1H9 9Y!l 1 
47 SD-0641322-TP HINGE SCREW D;6,35 1!=13.2 ~·y*y' D=6.35 H;J3.2 1 
48 1102 B4416·377-0AO LIFTING BAR ASM. Lt;·~t~77'i'ry(7Y3'9) 1 
49 #03 WP-0704516-SP WASHER 7X20X4. 5 t7t·~-1 7X20X4.5 1 
50 B4420-373-000 CUSHION :l'H' Y ?Y'J'3':t 1 
51 D9219-555-BOO SAFETY MAGNET Y':lt' Y 'I'!' t'J.n• ~ I 

NOTE (i:t~c) #01 .... FOR MS-373NS MB·373NS)ll 
#02 .... FOR MB-377NS Mll-377NS)ll 
#03 .... SELECTIVE PARTS ~1.Rilll£ 

(USE OF ONE PARTS) ( p-:) ,:h.;l)>-jOO{t)ll) 
#04 •.•. SELECTIVE PARTS ~1.R$.11, 

(USE OF ONE OR TWO PARTS) ( ~ '-?.:h.-100 X. !;t_1fllftlll) 

-12-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



7.NEEDLE DRMNG PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS 
J!UIJJI!dii!.!J{;li 

25 

22 i 
21 

20 
19 

26 
: 

l 
13 

1 1 

7 

f(j!$9 29 

8 

REF. NO ~OJE. ___ _PA!q _li{!. __________ _D_E_ ~ _C_~ _I_P_! _I_ q !'. _. __ . _ .... _, __ ~ __ >_. j_ _______ _Qt_Y_. 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

Bl203-372-000 
Bl204-372-000 
&1246-372-000 
&1205-372-000 
B1202-372-000 
SS-8110750-SP 
B120!-373-000 
&1243-372-000 
Bl206-372-000 
81207-372-000 
SS-6152440-SP 
WP -0621026-SP 
BI208-372-000 
B1210-372-0AO 
B121l-372-000 
Bl212-372-000 
B1213-372-000 
NS-6150430-SP 
SS-8701042-TP 
SS-8701782-TP 
WS-0651310-KP 
NS-6150430-SP 
&1215-372-BOO 
SS-8151150-SP 
&1216-372-000 
Bl223-372 000 
BI217-372-0AO 
SS-8660612-TP 
Cll-5002000-01 

BALL LARGE 
PULLEY INSERT 
BALL SIIALL 
SPRING 
NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY 
SCREW 11/64-40 L~ 6.5 
NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY Sll~T 
NEEDLE BEAR! NG 
GREASE RETAINING WICK 
RETAINING WASHER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L~23.5 
WASHER 6.2X9.5XI 
NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY CLUTCH D 
STOP MOTION DISC AS!I. 
STOP MOTION DISC PAWL (A) 
STOP MOTION DISC LATCH (B) 
SCREW 
NUT 15/64-28 
SCREW 5/16-24 1=10.0 
SCREW 5/16-24 1=17.0 
SPRING WASHER 6.5XIIXL3 
NUT 15/64-28 
THRUST BALL BEAR! NG 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l0.5 
PULLEY SHAFT BcSHING, RIGHT 
PULLEY Sll~T BUSING. LEFT 
DRIVING GEAR ASM. 
SCREW l/4·40 1=6 
DIRECTION LABEL. 

-13-

w *'-~ 
~)-' -t.· -~ :)7~· { 
~~,. ?,. :1- t.· -~ 
y.ly'?~·:t-

w- 7' -9 
·~~,. 11/64-40 L=6.5 
:W-l''? 
=- ,. ~,· n'l;r 
Y.lY'? 77'7r·~ 7Ikr '"'.? n· w ~ 1r~r 'vx 
t7*l'" 15/64-28 1"'23.5 
t7t·~·* 6.2X9.5XI 
w- ?YY3Y 
Yt~· 'IliA ?~ 
l'H' 1 1~ A 
5'1';<' ;; 1~ B 
,r;~· Y '~ r:m· 
P1~?t11- 15/64-28 
·~*'' 5/16-24 1=10 
r>*'' 5/16-24 L=17 
~· ty· ~· t 6, 5XIlXl. 3 
D1~?;1-1~ 15/64-28 
w -y·? A7Ar ,. 79~9· 
1-~tl'' 15/64-28 L=10.5 
W-Y'9 ~>~ W 
W ~7· 7oiM( t>:· 9 l 
tt· M' ~1 A?< 
f~ty• 1/4-40 L=6 
M71M:J~7,-~ 

I 
2 
I 
1 
2 
2 
I 
l 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
2 
I 
I 
4 
2 
I 
1 
I 
I 
I 

(2) 
I 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



8. NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

trl'!!m~ 

1 5 

1 0 14 

6 

5 

1 '26---i! 
I 

25 

~- _Nq .. ~!E .... ~A!IT tiD; .......... ~ _!: .s. g _R _!_ ~ _T_! Jl.N ............ t .. ~ . -~- . f. ... _ .. _ 9tl .. 

1 #01 MTQ-700!H600 NEEDLE TQX7 # 16 ~9 TQX7 #16 
2 #OJ I!TQ-700B2000 NEEDLE TQX7 ;20 A9 TQX7 #20 I 
3 #02 MTQ-700BI800 NEEDLE TQX7 #18 A9 TQX7 #18 I 
4 SS-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.5 'l~t7*~· 1/8-44 1=4. 5 I 
5 BI401·372-000·A KEEDLE BAR ~9:11'- 1 
6 BI403-312·000-A NEEDLE BAD BUSHING LOWER ,,~- H~~~ 1 
1 B3112-372-000 NEEDLE BAR BALANCE ;r;!f;l( -7Yt· Y 
8 B3ll3·372-000 NEEDLE BAD CLAMP ,,,.. -~· ~ 
9 SS-6091210-TP SCREW 9/64-40 1=12 t7W 9/64-40 1=12 l 

10 Bl402-372-000 NEEDLE B.4R BUSHING, UPPER A9l<' · ;~~M I 
II #03 BI406-372-000 NEEDLE BAR BEARING BLOCK n9*' -~· ~ ~71V :r; l 
12 #03 BI406-372-00A NEEDLE ROD SLIDE BLOCK ~Yt' -!f ~ ~71}' J' ~ I 
13 ;OS BI406-372-00B NEEDLE ROD SLIDE BLOCK B AYi' -~· ~ :>:7{~· J' ~ B I 
14 BI409-372·000-B NEEDLE BAR ROCKING PIPE ~Y'I<' ')3W 'Jfr'J I 
15 SM-9061403-CP SCREW M6 L~l4 o,!Jn· JH 2 
I6 SD-0950806-SH HINGE SCREW D~ 9.53 H= 8 Jr>W D=9.53H-8 1 
17 B1425·372-000 WASHER J'i'JJU1V f' ~· ~ I 
18 BI424-372-0AO CRANK ROD ASM. Jj'JJDJI~' ( 9>.) I 
19 SS-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L~8.5 ~~f7W 11/64·40 L~s.s (2) 
20 Bl423-372·000 THRUST HOLDER ~y;~t·;,y~YIIAA7A~')7 (!) 
21 BI424-372-000 CRANK ROD ?7'JJDyV (!) 
22 BI422·372-000 ECCENTRIC CAM M*'"'·:mu (I) 
23 SS-86606I2-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L~6 ~~*)' 1/4·40 L~6 I 
24 SS-8660942-TP SCREW l/4-40 L= 8.5 ~~w l/4·40 L=8.5 I 
25 1!1419-372·000 OIL WICK ?7~~01}' ~,, 1 
26 #01 MTQ-lOOBI600 NEEDLE TQ.X I # 16 ~9 TQXJ #16 I 

NOTE Ctta;:l) #01 ... ,FOR MB·373NS Hll-373NSJ'Il 
#02 .... FOR MB-377NS IIB-377NS/ll 
#03 .... SELECTIVE PRTS Jl!llRf!ll£ 

-14-

----······--····· 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



9. STOP MOTION MECAHNISM COMPONENTS 
)!gfjjf~Jl!lllll-1:* 

21 

9 

8 

R¥:-_NQ __ ~oiE_ ___ !'ANI ~Q-__________ p_E_ ~ _c_~ ]_P_ T _r_ Q _N ____________ , __ ~ _ -~- _ i ________ _Q~y- _ 

I 82605-372-000 
2 NS-6150310-SP 
3 82604-372-000 
4 SS-6151040-SP 
5 82602-372-000-A 
6 B2606-372-000 
7 82608-280-000 
8 88220-804-000 
9 NS-66804IO-SP 

10 #01 82601-373-NOO-A 
11 #02 82601-377-000 
12 82603-372-000 
13 SS-8151570-SP 
14 NS-6150310-SP 
15 SD-0680271-SP 
16 NS-6150310-SP 
I7 826I5-372-000 
18 NS-6I50310-SP 
I9 SM-9061003-CP 
20 826I4-372-000 
21 82612-372-ooo 
22 SS-9150860-SP 
23 82616-372-000 
24 88133-019-000 

'' 
27 82610-372-000 
28 82611-372-000 

NOTE Cl£lc) 

STOP MOTION PLUNGER ROD 
NUT 15/64-28 
STOP MOTION PLUNGER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=IO 
STOP MOTION PLUNGER LEVER 
STOP MOTION D1SC SPRiNG 
RUBBER CUSHION 
WASHER 
NUT 9/32-28 
STOP-MOTION SHAFT 
STOP-MOTION SHAFT 
SCREW 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l5.0 
NUT I5/64-28 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.80 H= 2. 7 
NUT 15/64-28 
STOP SCREW 
NUT 15/64-28 
SCREW M6 L=lO 
STOP MOTION TRIP LEVER 
STOP MOTION TRIP LEVER BRACKET 
SCREW 15/64-28 1=8 
SPRING 
S SHAPED HOOK 

SCREW STUD 
STOP MOTION DISC PRESSURE LEVE 

#OI .... FOR MB-373NS 
#02 .... FOR MB-377NS 

-15-

Yt~· Y 71':/J.'J )'" 'I 
"'»?t1e 15/64-28 
jH' Y 71? 
''*j' I5/64-28 L=IO 
j\'~'Y7;-A 

jf§:• y 7':1"/:J.'J "" * 30 
?f'- o· AJ1j3Y 4 
77'J !71"11- 1 
D1»?t1} 9/32-28 2 
)''\':$!" Y5'" 'I 1 
':lt9• YJ" 'J 1 
}H' YY-f e91?*Y I 
e><*Y I5/64-28 L=l5 1 
D1b?t1e 15/64-28 I 
~-y*y D=6.8H=2.7 I 
o1nJf1f 15/64-28 1 
'I'V - 9Y? t• Y I 
D1»?t1e 15/64-28 I 
D>M>" ~} I 
'I'}' - 9Y? I 
W -YY? eY1H'1 I 
D1»?>" ~} 15/64-28 1=8 2 
~* I s;· ~ »t?· 1 

t1TI• 91\" 1 

MB-373NSI!l 
M8-377NSI!l 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



10. STITCH SELECTING pARTS COMPONENTS 

~~iill!ifl!l-1* 

1 

DE S_~_R_I_! PART ~" - - - - - - - - •• - - -REF NO .lc1JfE •.•.... - -·- - -

_j 

I 
I 

431 
I 
I 
I 

_j 

., - - - !!tJ- • t ~ )t _______ _ ~ !J.N ••••• - •• - •• -.-- •• 

-16-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



11. THREAD BIND NOTCH COMPONENTS 

>ft*lfl}fMJ{Ji\ 

13 

~16 
~15 

1 9 

1 2 

I 
. I 

I 

~~3 
~~1 

I 

REf.:. ,";i] __ ~iJTE. ___ !'~ !'0.- __________ _D _E. ~ _c_ ~ J. r_ F _r_ o_ _N ____________ t __ ~ _ - j •. •.---- !}t_Y_-

1 B2707·377·000 THREAD BIND LEVER 1~A:<t' W- 1 
2 B2706-377·000 CONNECTING PLATE, LARGE 1~AAt"vY7'1~(~'{) 1 
3 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 :!1'/tY" D~6.35 H=3.2 1 
4 B2705·377-000 CONNECTING PLATE, SMALL 1rAAt'vY1'1~(Ys9) 1 
5 WP-0430800-SD WASHER 1!4 t7t"h' t Jh"~'~ 1!4 2 
6 SS-7090540-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L-5 '~t7*;· 9/64-40 L 5 2 
7 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 j· Y:l-~r D=7. 24 H=3. 3 I 
8 D2509·282-AOO WORK CAl!P FOOT BALL LINK JV';.T:l ;j;· -~YY'-' 1 
9 B2708-377-000 THREAD BIND LINK SHAFT 1~.A;~t· yyn· '-' 2 

10 WP-0621026-SP WASHER 6.2X9.5X1 t7t·~· t 6.2X9.5X1 2 
II RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING ctt ~~~v 2 
12 NS-6ll0310-SP NUT 11/64-40 O'Mtn 11/64-40 I 
13 B2709-377-0AO THREAD BIND ARl! ASM. 1~AAt' 'Fi" o-,~· !)) 1 
14 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 O'Mtn 11/64-40 1 
15 B1110-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC {}'19 9Y7A" *»7 I 
16 B2711-377·000 SPRING {}.A:;tt• 'J'J' ~- :j. 1 
17 SD-080 1021-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H=l0.2 ~'Y:j.7" D=8 H;l0.2 I 
18 B2718-377-000 ROLLER 1~A;<t" 'W JO 1 
19 SD-0460571-CP HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=5.7 ;·y:j.j' D=4.6 H=5.7 1 
20 NS-6110310-SP NUT II/64-40 n'JJ!'n~ Il/64-40 I 

-17-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

*ll:~liM-1* 
1 ~---------------------------

.......... 1 0 ..... 
( 

1 ............... --U 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

9 

4 

8 

17 

1 1 

~12 
L _________________________ _ 

R!'~- _NQ __ ~O]"E- ___ PA!l1 ~oc _________ _ I!_ _!:_ s_ ~ _R _!_ P _T_ l 9 _ N _______ • ____ t __ ': __ ; __ j ________ 99' __ 

260-08359 THREAD STAND ASM. 1HI'i'11Jf(j~) 1 
2 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {Hl'r*" IJ(IJX) (l) 
3 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {~~]'~"!)(~~) (l) 
4 260-08300 THREAD STAND HOLDER PLATE {Hl'i'IJ}{~ (l) 
5 260-08409 THREAD RAISING THREAD GUIDE A 1H<He?YH(A) (l) 
6 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1H<'r*"IJ1!oi"'r (l) 
7 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {~~1'~· IJ~J· J" A (l) 
8 229-31000 SPOOL PIN {~1'\'IJ?"~"IJ (l) 
9 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION {~'?!oiiJt~·71J1"l3Y (l) 

10 229-3ll09 SPOOL RETAINER 1~1'\'7W~ (I) 
11 WP 1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2.6 t7~·~·t 17X30X2.6 (2) 
12 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16Xl. 5 U1Mt1~ M16Xl. 5 n.1 (3) 
13 260-08557 SPOOL REST BRACKET ASM. {~~'i'IJ1~"{({1*"Y31J)j~ (I) 
14 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 t~· Jt~· M5 L=14 (2) 
15 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 U1Mf1C M5 (2) 
16 NM-605000 1-SE NUT M5 U1~jf1~ M5 (I) 
17 SM-9061080-SE SCREW M6 L= 10 U1~1J~· ~~ M6 L=10 (l) 
18 SM-9050813-SE SCREW M5XO. 8 L=8 U1M~· ~ ~ M5XO. 8 L=8 (I) 
19 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 t7~·~·t 5.2X9.5X0.6 (l) 
20 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER A"H·~·t 5.1X9.2Xl.3 (I) 
21 WS-0521010-KN SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 A"*~·~·* 5.2X8.2X1 (l) 
22 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {~~f (I) 

-18-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



13. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS 

ll!ll.tj!f!.!H* 

0 

® 

... ® ® 

-19-

!--7 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



JlR._NQ --~(I!E- ___ ~AJI:~O"- _. _ •. _ ·--~jl_S_Q_R_I_ f _T_~ _9_N ___________ _t_. L_~ __ f_. ____ .. 9t.l'. _ 

1 B8201-372-AOA·A MOTOR TABLE Atr M:-~-•97-7' 11> I 
2 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTION H\'!'7':!'1/ I 
3 111-55108 DRAWER t!f~-' I 
4 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT t~:r' ff:t 2 
5 D8204-555-DOO DRAWER STOPPER t'l'~- ,.~ ,}\. - l 
6 SK-3311600-SE WOOD SCREW D-3. I lr I 6 '!:?*]" D-3.1 L=l6 6 
7 SK-3483200-SE WOOD SCREW D=4. 8 L-32 V~~7~7· D=4.8 L=32 4 

-20-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



14.ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS 

M H!i% <I'M~ ill\ 

0 -1 

7 

1 4 

~ 

1 a 

5 

-21-

4 

10~ 

8 

1 1 

lf-19 

~15 1 6. 17 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



RE~·-N()- .!!OIE •.. - ~A.RI: ~0~----.---. -~ _E_S_ g_R_I_ f .T.~ jl_N_---------- _t_- "- -~- j __ ------ 9tJ .. 
I 229-32800 ACCESSOR IE BAG 7Y' ?tYII' ,?. I 
2 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE V7·W ·(f:J.iJ) 1 
3 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE V71,.. -w n 1 
4 B7119-372-000 ROUND BELT 'lilA' ,l,~ (D=7) 1 
5 Jl067-000-000 OILER 77'7" 1 
6 #OI liT\l-700BI6o2 NEEDLE TQX7 #16-2 TQX7#16-2 I 
7 #02 l!TQ-IOOlll602 NEEDLE TQXI #16-2 TQXI#I6-2 I 
8 D9118-555-BOO PLASTIC COVER ~-7' t' ~-~~~~-- I 
9 Bll22·372-000 RUBBER i-!17' :1;' ')';YJ' A 4 

10 B7125-012-000 BELT I!OOK ... R.} 11~ 2 
II B8103-980·000 CI!AIN ?" I 
12 B9112-012-000 WRENCH (I!XI4) ~3-?' f ;w 7C!I'1l l 
13 B9143-372-000 WRENCH (7.1 X S.l) 93-?'f 7.11'7 (7.1X8.1) 1 
14 #01 B2414-373-000 GAUGE }' -~7. {fl'lt ,. _,. 1 
15 260-38851 CUSHION ASM. riJ7' Hd' IJO'~J 1 
16 B7102-372-000 l!OTOR PULLEY (FOR 50HZ) t·lt T -9 1 
17 B7103-372-000 MOTOR PULLEY, FOR 60HZ t-~ T -9 1 
18 MTG-42000208 MOTOR ASM. :;;-!; ?'<(A:It !;) l 
19 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l0.5 ~~:w 15/64·28 L=10.5 2 

NOTE ClUe) #OI .... FOR MB·373NS MB-373NS!fl 
#02 .... FOR IIB-377NS MB-377NS/fl 

-22-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



15. SPECL.U, ORDER SPEC COMPONENTS 
%' JJU{t f.>Y< ~iii\ 

~:: 
3 

0 

0 

@ 

® ® 

1 1 

R¥.-.N~. -~--- !',\R'! ~-- .. ---- ... _D_E_ LC.~] T ).~ !'.---------- _t_ -~- -"·- L-.-. -- !lt_y_-

I B7102·372-00J MOTOR PULLEY (J) 1:-J!7'·9 (J) I 
2 B710l-372-00J MOTOR PULLEY (J) ~-J! 7' -9 (J) l 
3 B820!·372-A00-A TABLE A'/J'J!t-j!-3!);'-7'11 I 
4 B7!02·372-00H MOTOR PULLEY t·J!7' -9 60HZ l500SPM I 
5 B7!01·372-00H l!OTOR PULLEY 1:-J!7' -9 50HZ 1500SPM I 
6 112556-372 OAA BUTTON CLA.l!P JAW LEVER .~SM., L Y3-t'J!Y3- 11~7} tJ!' 9 7~ I 
7 B2558-372-0AA BUTTON CLA.l!P JAW LEVER ASM., R }3-t'J!Y3- 1Y~J7 ~~· 7~ I 
8 D2556-372-CAA BUTTON CLA.l!P JAW LEVER ASM., L J!'1t'J!Y3- 1Y~71 tJ!' 9 1~ I 
9 D2558-372-CAA BUTTON CLA.l!P JAW LEVER ASM., R J!'1t' J!Y3- 7Y~7' ~~· 7~ I 

10 D2529·373-COO-A FEED PLATE, LARGE BUTTON ~/tti,J!1J!(J!'1t'J!Y) I 
11 MAZ-201010AO PICK UP DEVICE ASM. L BUTTON ~-1~'J!Y3ry1\~Yryf(1YJ.?) I 

-23-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



16. SUBCLASS COMPONENTS 

'lt7:77.A!Mlii\ 

( 1) MB-373 NS-1 0 

( 3) MB-377NS-1 0 

1----3 

( 2) MB-373NS-11 

( 4) MB-377NS-11 

1----4 

~~- _NQ __ ~O]L ____ ~JI!<I ~0~ _________ • ~ !' _ S_ g _R _I_ ~ _T_ ~ 9 _ N ____________ t __ < _ -~- _ j ________ gty __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 

B2505-373-C00-A CROSSWISE FEED CAM 
D2506-373-L00-A LENGTHWISE FEED CAM 
B2505-373-C00-A CROSSWISE FEED CAM 
B2506-377-LOO-A LENGTHWISE FEED CAM 

-24-

Z~{ 'f:J.');f'l'9!1A 
x,-~13? t·y"·t'l'9!1A 
Z~{ 'f:J.?t'l'9!1A 
16,YX~13?t·y3·t'l'9!1A 

I 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ~51 
PART NO rflE REF P~~NO f,fGE REF p~"' NO (:fGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

8b$ NO ' NO NO '&$ ' NO 

B1103·372-000 4 45 82012-372-000 8 18 82555-372-0AO 2 16 83115--372-0AO 4 50 
81104-372-AOO 4 38 82014-372-000-A 8 43 82555-372-000 2 17 ~::115-372-000 4 58 
81104-372-BOO 4 39 82015-372-000 8 42 82556-372-0M 23 6 ~3116-125-000 8 26 
Bl105-372-000 4 25 82016-372-000 8 30 82556-372-000 2 18 83120-372-000 4 51 
Bll!0-280-000 17 15 82016-372-000 8 41 B2557 -372-0AO 2 21 B3121-372-000 4 57 
Blll0-372-000 4 42 B20l7-372-000 8 40 82557-372-000 2 22 B3125-012-000 8 39 
81110-377-000 4 43 82019-372-0AA 8 25 82558-372-0M 23 7 B3127-372-000 4 4 
Bll 19-373-000 4 27 B2019·372·000 a 31 ll2558-372-000 2 23 B3130-372-000-B 2 38 
Bll22-372-000 22 9 B2020-372·000 8 32 B2559-372-000 2 19 B3132-012-000 8 29 
B1!27-372-000-A 4 34 B2021-372-000 8 28 B2559-372-000 2 24 B3149-123-AOO 4 3 
Bl128-372-000 4 26 82024·372-000-A 8 17 B2560·372·000 2 26 B3211-232-000 16 12 
Bl 136-850-000 4 14 B2028-372-000 8 12 B2561·372·000 2 28 B3503-372-0AO·A 4 33 
Bllfil-227-000 lO 36 82029-372-000 8 11 B2563-372-000 10 25 B4401-372-000 12 14 
Bl201·373-000 13 7 82034-372-000 8 7 B2564-372-000 10 26 B4404-372-000-A 12 17 
Bl202-372-000 13 5 82035-372-000 8 5 B2601·373-N00-A 15 lO 84406-372-000-C 12 20 
B1203-372-000 13 1 B2036·372·000 8 9 82601-377-000 15 11 84408-372-000 12 19 
Bl204-372-000 13 2 82037-372-000 8 8 82602-372-000-A 15 5 B4410-372-000 12 10 
81205-372-000 13 4 82038·372-000 8 62 B2603-372-000 15 12 B441 1-372-000 12 9 

, Bl206-372·000 13 9 B2039-373·000 s 44 82604-372-000 15 3 84412-373-000-A 12 1 
i Bl207-372-000 13 10 B2040-373-000 8 60 B2605-372-000 15 1 84416-377-0AO 12 48 
i 81208·372-000 13 13 82401-373-000 12 46 82606-312-000 15 6 B4417-372-000 12 26 

B1210-372-0AO 13 14 B2403·373-000·A 12 36 B2608·280-000 15 7 84418··372-000 12 7 
BI211·372-000 13 15 82404-373-ROO 12 29 B2608·372-000 15 25 B4419-372-000 12 6 
Bl212·372·000 13 16 82405-373-000 12 44 B2609-372-000 15 26 B4420-373-000 12 50 
Bl213-372-000 13 17 B2406-373-0AO 6 15 B26!0-372-000 15 27 B7101-372-00H 23 5 
BI215-372-AOO 6 42 B2406·373·0AO 6 26 B2611-372-000 15 28 B7101-372-00J 23 2 
B1215·372-BOO 13 23 &2410-373-000 6 17 B2612-372-000 15 21 B7l02-372·00H 23 4 
B1216-372-000 13 25 112410-373-000 6 24 B2614-372-000 15 20 &7102-372-00J 23 1 
B1217-372-0AO 13 27 B2412-373-000 12 34 82615-372-000 15 17 B7102-372·000 22 16 
Bl219-372-000-A 6 36 B24!3-373-000 12 30 B2616-372-000 15 23 B7103-372-000 22 17 
Bl220-372-000 6 2 B2414·373·000 22 14 1>2618-372-0AO-B 16 15 B7119-372-000 22 4 
B1221-372·000 6 44 82501-372-000-A 10 35 1>2618-377-000 16 39 B7!25-012-000 22 10 
B1222-372-000 6 43 82502-372-000 10 38 B2619-372-000 16 14 B8103-980-000 22 11 
BI223-372-000 13 26 B2503-372-000 10 30 B2619-377-000 16 41 BS133-019-000 15 24 
B1224-372 -OAO 6 40 B2504-372-00A 4 31 B2621-372-0SO 16 17 88201-372-AOA-A 20 I 
Bl227-372-000 6 34 B2504-372-000 4 30 ll2621-377-0AO 16 43 88201-372-AOO-A 23 3 
81228-372-000 6 32 B2505-373-C00-A 24 1 B2621-377·0BO 16 42 88220-804-000 15 8 
81230-372-0AO 6 10 1>2505-373-COO-A 24 3 B2623-372-000 16 19 B9112·012-000 22 12 
B1232·372·000 6 12 B2505-373-000-A 10 37 B2623-372-000 16 20 89143-372-000 22 13 
Bl233·372-000 6 30 l\2506-373-000-A 10 1 B2624-372-000 16 21 
B1234·372-000 6 28 82506-377 -LOO-A 24 4 B2625-372-000 16 22 CII-3002001-BI 4 21 
B1235-373-000 6 8 1>2507-372-000 10 19 112626-372-000 16 23 Cll-5002000-01 13 29 
Bl236-373-000 6 6 112508-372-000 10 22 B2628-372-000-A 16 27 CS·0790721-TH 6 47 
Bl237-373-000 6 9 B2509-372-000-A 10 39 B2629-3?2-000 16 26 CS-0950816-SH 12 15 
BI239-372-000 6 46 B2510-372-000-A 10 34 . B2630-372-000-A 16 29 CS-1111019-SH 6 37 
Bl241·373-0BO 6 13 B25ll-372-0AO 10 20 82631-372-000 16 30 
Bl241-373·000 6 14 B2512-372-000 10 21 82632-372-000-A 16 31 D2506-373-LOO·A 24 2 
B124l-377-0AO 6 21 B2513-372-000 10 15 82635-372-000-A 16 33 02509·282-AOO 17 8 
B1241-377-0BO 6 20 B2515-372-000 10 17 B2636-372-000-A 16 5 02529-373-BOO-A 10 40 
B1242-373-000 6 5 B2518-372-000-A 10 9 82636-377-000 16 6 02529-373-COO·A 23 !0 
Bl243-372-000 13 8 B2519-372·000 10 12 82638-372-000-A 16 3 02556-372-CM 23 8 
BI246-372-000 13 3 B2519-372-000 10 32 B2639-372-000 16 10 D2558-372·CM 23 9 
BI401-372-000-A 14 5 B2521· 372-000 10 11 B2640-372-000 16 11 08204-555-DOO 20 5 
Bl402·372·000 14 10 B2522-373-000-A 10 29 B2642-372-000 16 32 D9118·555·BOO 22 8 
BI403·372-000·A 14 6 B2523·372-000 10 33 B2643-372-000 16 2 D9219-555-BOO 12 51 
81406-372-00A 14 12 B2524-372·000 lO 5 ll2702-377-000 6 23 
Bl406-372-00B 14 13 B2525-373-NOO 10 6 B2703-377-0AO 6 22 J1067-000-000 22 5 
Bl406·372·000 14 11 B2526-372-000 10 7 B2705-377-000 17 4 
Bl407-372-000 12 2 B252&-372-000-A 10 13 B2706-377 -000 17 2 M.AZ-2010lOAO 23 11 
Bl408-372-000 12 3 82529-373-000 10 2 B2707-377-000 17 1 !I.TG-4200020S 22 18 
B1409·372·000-B 14 14 B2540-372-000 2 31 B2708-377 -000 17 9 !ITQ-100B1600 14 26 
Bl419·372-000 14 25 82541-372-000 2 32 B2709-377-0AO 17 13 !!TQ-100Bl602 22 7 ' 
B1421-372-000 8 2 B2542-372-00A 2 7 B2711-377-000 17 16 MTQ·700BISOO 14 1 
Bl422-372-000 14 22 B2543·372·000-A 2 34 B2712-377 -000 4 24 MTQ-70081602 22 6 
81423-312-000 14 20 B2544·372-000 2 35 B2713-377-000 16 7 l!TQ-700BI800 14 3 
BI424-372-0AO 14 18 B2545-372-000 2 36 B2714-377-000 16 34 MTQ-70082000 14 2 
Bl424-372-000 14 21 B2546-372-000 2 3 B2715-377-000 8 57 
Bl425-372-000 14 17 B2546-377-000 2 30 82716-377-000 8 58 NI!-6050001-SE 18 15 
B1632-180-000 12 31 B2547-372-0BA 2 I B2717-377-000 10 24 NII·6050001-SE 18 16 
B2005-372-000 8 47 B2547-372-0CO 2 8 B2718-377-000 17 18 NI!-6050001-SP 12 33 
B2006-372·000 8 48 B2547·372·000 2 10 B2719-377-000 16 35 NII-6160511-SE 18 12 
B2007-372-000 8 53 B2547-377·0AO 2 2 B3108-372-000 4 10 NS-6080210-SP 8 4 
B2008-372-000 8 52 B2548-372-000 2 13 B3109-377-0AO 4 11 NS-6080340-SP 8 45 
B2009-312-000 8 37 B2549-372-000 2 12 83112-372-000 14 7 NS-6110310-SP 4 60 
B2010-377 -000 8 22 B2552-372-000 2 15 83113-372-000 14 8 NS-6110310-SP 16 13 
B2011-372-000 8 21 B2553-372-000 2 14 83114-232-000 8 56 NS-6110310-SP 17 12 

-25-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 
PART NO ~GE REF P~NO ~AGE REF P~NO ~AGE REF PART liO ~AGE Jfff ~* NO NO NO jl;jff 

NS-6110310-SP 17 14 SS-4110715-SP 4 52 WP-0520656-SA 18 19 
NS-6110310-SP 17 20 SS-4110815-SP 4 37 WP-0621026-SP 13 12 
NS-6110420-SP 12 43 SS-4120615-SP 10 28 WP-0621026-SP 17 10 
NS-6120630-SP 10 14 SS-4120915-SP 4 2 WP-0703516-SP 12 24 
NS-6150310-SP 12 40 SS-4120915-SP 4 IS WP-0704016-SP 12 8 
NS-6150310-SP 15 2 SS-4150915-SP 8 1 WP-0704516-SP 12 49 
NS-6150310-SP 15 14 SS-4150915-SP 8 46 WP-0740516-SP 4 56 
NS-6150310-SP 15 16 SS-6090560-TP 16 36 WP-0751576-SD 12 4 
NS-6150310-SP 15 18 SS-6091210-TP 14 9 WP-0850002-SP 16 4 
NS-6150430-SP 2 33 SS-6120930-TP 8 19 WP-0851846-SC 12 5 
NS-6150430-SP 13 18 SS-6120930-TP 8 24 WP-1702600-SO 18 11 
NS-6150430-SP 13 22 SS-6120930-TP 8 35 WS-0510002-KN 18 20 . 
NS-6160520-SP 8 33 SS-6121050-SP 8 51 WS-0521010-KN 18 21 
NS-6160520-SP 10 8 SS-6121610-TP 8 so WS-0650389-KP 4 47 
NS-6620310-SP 12 39 SS-6121610-TP 12 21 WS-0651310-KP 13 21 
NS-6660511-SP 2 37 SS-6151040-SP 15 4 
NS-6680410-SP 12 35 SS-6152440-SP 13 II 100-04109 4 19 

I NS-6680410-SP 15 9 SS-6660712-TP 6 45 101-29104 4 13 
SS-7080310-SP 6 18 111-55108 20 3 

PS-0200062-KH 4 59 SS-7080310-SP 6 25 111-55207 20 4 
PS-0300162-KH 8 34 SS-7080510-TP 14 4 111-59365 20 2 

SS-7090410-SP 2 20 135-07504 8 55 
RC-0560711-KP 17 11 SS-7090410-SP 2 25 137-37507 4 61 
RE-0300000-KO 4 8 SS-7090540-TP 8 59 139-43204 4 55 
RE-0320000-KO 4 17 SS-7090540-TP 17 6 178-02216 4 12 

SS-7090620-TP 6 48 178-48458 4 29 
SD-0402001-TP 8 10 SS-7110340-SP 4 9 
SD-0460571-CP 17 19 SS-7110840-SP 4 32 229-21407 8 27 
SD-0481451-SP 16 24 SS-7110840-SP 6 4 229-30309 18 3 
SD-0550181-SP 2 II SS-7110840-SP 16 37 229-30408 18 2 
SD-0550301-SP 2 9 SS-7111410-TP 12 45 229-30903 IS 9 
SD-0600095-TH 6 16 SS-7120640-SP 4 36 229-31000 18 8 
SD-0600095-TH 6 27 SS-7150940-SP 2 4 229-31109 18 10 
SD-0600271-SP 4 40 SS-7150940-SP 2 29 229-31208 18 22 
SD-060 1021-SP 4 54 SS-8110310-SP 6 33 229-31307 18 6 
SD-0640211-SP 12 23 SS-8110410-TP 6 29 229-31406 18 7 
SD-0640241-SP 6 II SS-8110410-TP 12 16 229-32800 22 I 
SD-0640321-SP 17 3 SS-8ll0750-SP 13 6 229-33006 22 3 
SD-0640323-TP 12 37 SS-8150410-TP 6 31 229-33105 22 2 
SD-0640391-TP 2 27 SS-8150710-SP 4 28 250-02809 4 15 
SD-0640481- SP 10 10 SS-8150710-SP 4 44 250-02908 4 16 
SD-0640481-SP 10 31 SS-8150710-SP 4 46 260-00455 8 16 
SD-0640481-SP 12 22 SS-8150912-TH 16 IS 260-00653 12 27 
SD-0640961-SP 10 16 SS-8151150-SP 6 19 260-00950 8 6 
SD-0641322-TP 12 47 SS-8151150-SP 6 35 260-01164 4 5 
SD-0680271-SP 15 15 SS-8151150-SP 12 18 260-01305 4 7 
SD-0710701-SH 16 9 SS-8151150-SP 13 24 260-01404 4 6 
SD-0720331-SP 17 7 SS-8151150-SP 22 19 260-01560 8 14 
SD-0790311-TP 12 42 SS-8151150-TP 16 28 260-01909 8 23 
SD-0790402-TP 12 38 SS-8151570-SP 15 13 260-02006 12 41 
SD-0790431-SP 16 25 SS-8152030-SP 10 23 260-03301 12 12 
SD-0790802-SP 8 15 SS-8660512-TP 6 38 260-03608 4 49 
SD-0791051-SP 10 27 SS-8660512-TP 6 39 260-05157 8 38 
SD-0791271-SP 8 3 SS-8660612-TP 6 3 260-08300 18 4 
SD-0791331-SP 16 8 SS-8660612-TP 6 41 260-08359 18 I 
SD-0791503-SP 8 13 SS-8660612-TP 12 II 260-08409 18 5 
SD-0800341-SP 16 38 SS-8660612-TP 12 13 260-08557 18 13 
SD-0801021-TP 17 17 SS-8660612-TP 13 28 260-11403 4 48 
SD-0950806-SH 14 16 SS-8660612-TP 14 23 260-ll502 4 41 
SD-1127321-SP 16 I SS-8660942-TP 14 24 260-11809 4 35 
SK-3311600-SE 20 6 SS-8681412-TP 10 3 260-12005 4 22 
SK· 3483200-SE 20 7 SS-8701042-TP 13 19 260-12104 4 20 
Sl!-4051405-SE 18 14 SS-8701782-TP 13 20 260-38752 4 1 
Sl!-6061002-TP 12 28 SS-9120643-TP 10 4 260-38851 22 15 
SM-6061602-TN 16 40 SS-9150860-SP 15 22 
SM-6082502-TP 16 16 SS-9621413-SP 2 5 
Sl!-6083042-CH 4 23 
SM-9050813-SE 18 18 l'ii'-0371016-SD 8 54 
SI!-9061003-CP 15 19 WP-0430800-SD 17 5 
SI!-9061080-SE 18 17 l'il'-045080 1-SD 4 53 
SI!-9061403-CP 14 15 l'ii'-0480856-SP 8 49 
SS-1110710-SP 6 7 WP-0480856-SP 12 25 
SS-21!0920-TP 6 I WP-0501016-SD 2 6 
SS-2110920-TP 14 19 WP-0501016-SD 8 20 
SS-4090415-SP 8 61 WP-0501016-SD 8 36 
SS-4090615-SP 10 18 WP-0510516-SD 12 32 

-26-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



MEMO 

-27-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



a.JUKI. 

JUKI CORPORATION 

~0*' ¥..1000111! 
.. CI ....... Ufli.t,. Q T.!l 
£~&.aT. 
~41t0---~ ... ,..,...., 

a• t. \atO. :::a_a 
To OldW • b tu'tW 
Wue:illlo ~ 
,...,. COI"'ICt: 

•:011-.,. wa. 1-tt'tlau.•••~•c<n., • • ••• a"? . 
• nw _ _........., • .,._.. .... .._...cbo'VlWrp~~~: ••OIIhc: ,.,...,~~ 

•::._,.-.,.,J ... o.. ..,..-..aaoa.ae:avu i.•'•Y'f'. 
• n..~r. •"'*'"' •Moe __ ._..._.....,._~••llll0t!:ek-20in. 

2C02. 3 fliMled Ill S.c.an fC 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p




